Allowance loss   $ 1,009   $ 4,975   $ 588   $ 1,633

September 30, 2023

Notes

Receivable

Premiums

Receivable

Other

Receivable  Loans

Expected loss rate  0.1108%  0.0558%  (Note)  0.0000%-

0.2151%

Gross carrying amount   $ 161,737   $ 807,650   $ 118,629   $ 127,140

Impairment under

IFRS 9   179   451   -   2

Differences in

Impairments

According to Law   752   5,458   593   1,905

Allowance loss   $ 931   $ 5,909   $ 593   $ 1,907

- 139 -

Note: As of September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 and September 30, 2023, no other

receivable was past due. SCIC has not recognized a loss allowance for the above

receivable after taking into consideration the historical default experience, the future

prospects of the industries.

Indemnity refundable on reinsurance ceded and refundable reinsurance is reinsurance contracts

assets, and are evaluated under IAS 39 for both are not included in the measurement of IFRS 9

under IFRS 4.

SCIC calculated allowance loss according to the regulation of guidelines for Handling

Assessment of Assets, Loans Overdue, Receivable on Demand and Bad Debts as below:

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024

Notes

Receivable

Premiums

Receivable

Indemnity

Refundable

on

Reinsurance

Ceded

Refundable

Reinsurance

Other

Receivable  Loans  Total

Balance, January 1   $ 1,009   $ 4,975   $ 3,925   $ 35,308   $ 588   $ 1,633   $ 47,438

Provision   -   828   -   100,621   855   -   102,304

Less: Amounts reversed   (61 )   -   (2,145 )   -   -   (499 )   (2,705 )

Less: Write-off   (34 )   -   -   -   -   -   (34 )

Allowance loss   $ 914   $ 5,803   $ 1,780   $ 135,929   $ 1,443   $ 1,134   $ 147,003

For the nine months ended September 30, 2023

Notes

Receivable

Premiums

Receivable

Indemnity

Refundable

on

Reinsurance

Ceded

Refundable

Reinsurance

Other

Receivable  Loans  Total

Balance, January 1   $ 955   $ 1,937   $ 2,926   $ 10,133   $ 564   $ 2,562   $ 19,077

Provision   -   4,771   514   16,703   29   -   22,017

Less: Amounts reversed   (24 )   -   -   -   -   (655 )   (679 )

Less: Write-off   -   (799 )   -   -   -   -   (799 )

Allowance loss   $ 931   $ 5,909   $ 3,440   $ 26,836   $ 593   $ 1,907   $ 39,166

d) Liquidity risk

The board of directors is ultimately responsible for SCIC’s liquidity risk management. SCIC has

established appropriate management structure of liquidity risk to respond to management’s

demand of liquidity. To manage liquidity risk, SCIC monitors expected and actual cash flow and

plan similar expiration of financial asset to settle liabilities.